
 
Grade 9 
Orientation Program Timetable 
 

 

Buses will run according to the following schedule: Buses leave EDSS @ 11:45 a.m. 
 

Bus 1 Pick Up Time Return Time 
 

Breslau P.S. 

Maryhill – St. Boniface School 

Bloomingdale – Private School 

      Conestogo Public School 

 

8:10 a.m. 

8:25 a.m. 

8:35 a.m. 

8:45 a.m. 

 

12:35 p.m. 

12:20 p.m. 

12:10 p.m. 

12:00 p.m. 

 

 

Bus 2 Pick Up Time Return Time 
 

    Wagner's Corner 

    Heidelberg – Hotel Corner 

    St. Clement Separate School 

    Hawkesville – Store 

       

      8:15 a.m. 

8:20 a.m. 

8:25 a.m. 

8:35 a.m. 

 

      12:30 p.m. 

12:25 a.m. 

12:20 p.m. 

12:10 p.m. 

 

 

Bus 3 Pick Up Time Return Time 
 

Wellesley Public School 

Crosshill – Store 

      Macton 

Wallenstein – Grocery Store 

Floradale Public School 

 

8:10 a.m. 

8:25 a.m. 

8:35 a.m. 

8:40 a.m. 

8:50 a.m. 

 

12:35 p.m. 

12:20 p.m. 

12:10 p.m. 

12:05 p.m. 

11:55 a.m. 

 

 

Bus 4 Pick Up Time Return Time 
 
    St. Jacobs Public School 
 

 
8:30 a.m. 

 
12:00 p.m. 

 

Bus 5 Pick Up Time Return Time 
 
    Linwood Public School 
 

 
8:30 a.m. 

 
12:15 p.m. 

 
We expect you to be on the bus to and from E.D.S.S. 
Any other arrangements will require a note from your parents. 
 


