



## Buses will run according to the following schedule: Buses leave EDSS @ 11:45 a.m.

Pick Up Time	Return Time
8·10 a m	12:35 p.m.
	12:20 p.m.
8:35 a.m.	12:10 p.m.
8:45 a.m.	12:00 p.m.
	8:10 a.m. 8:25 a.m. 8:35 a.m.

Bus 2	Pick Up Time	Return Time
Wagner's Corner	8:15 a.m.	12:30 p.m.
Heidelberg – Hotel Corner	8:20 a.m.	12:25 a.m.
St. Clement Separate School	8:25 a.m.	12:20 p.m.
Hawkesville – Store	8:35 a.m.	12:10 p.m.

Bus 3	Pick Up Time	Return Time
Wellesley Public School	8:10 a.m.	12:35 p.m.
Crosshill – Store	8:25 a.m.	12:20 p.m.
Macton	8:35 a.m.	12:10 p.m.
Wallenstein – Grocery Store	8:40 a.m.	12:05 p.m.
Floradale Public School	8:50 a.m.	11:55 a.m.

Bus 4	Pick Up Time	Return Time
St. Jacobs Public School	8:30 a.m.	12:00 p.m.

Bus 5	Pick Up Time	Return Time
Linwood Public School	8:30 a.m.	12:15 p.m.

We expect you to be on the bus to and from E.D.S.S. Any other arrangements will require a note from your parents.